

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1601-1602 OF 2004

VEER K.SINGH UNIV.AD-HOC TEACH.ASSN.&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE BIHAR STATE UNIV.(C.C.) S.C. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(With I.A.Nos. 73-74 in I.A.No.7-8 of 2001application for recalling order dated 6th February 2007)

(With I.A.Nos. 75-76 in I.A.Nos. 9 and 10 Application for recalling of order dated 6th February, 2007)

Date: 08/05/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.C.Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr. P.S. Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr.D.Jha, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Braj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vikram, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal K.Jha, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Brij Nandan, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. H.L. Aggrawal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Banoyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Shah Nawaz Hasan, Adv.

Ms. Shabana Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

-2-

Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. H. Tathagat, Adv.

Ms. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv. for

M/s Temple Law Firm, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court reserved its judgment.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Books referred:

2002	3SCC	39
2007	1SCC	408 para 37, 40
1998	2SCC	523
2006	7SCC	684
2006	8SCC	67
2007	1SCC	373,408,575
2007	2SCC	324,491,502,611